OP \$1515.00 5017182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/09/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Briggs Medical Service Company
Street Address:	4900 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	D-M-S Holdings, Inc.
Also Known As:	DMS Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	4900 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	OMNI Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	4900 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Assurity Brands, LLC
Street Address:	4900 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266 TDADEMARK
000633639	TRADEMARK PEEL 007324 EDAME: 090

900622638 REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0894

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Name:	Briggs Manufacture Products Company, LLC
Also Known As:	Briggs Manufactured Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	4900 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5017182	NOURISH BEAUTY
Registration Number:	5016961	NOURISH BEAUTE
Registration Number:	0870959	AMNIHOOK
Registration Number:	0972470	DOUBLE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1250242	HEELBO
Registration Number:	5032900	HEELBO
Registration Number:	0965145	
Registration Number:	0819176	PLASTIBELL
Registration Number:	0963351	READY-ROLLED
Registration Number:	0816180	U-BAG
Registration Number:	1059210	BRIGGS
Registration Number:	4111275	BRIGGS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5202530	BRIGGS INSIDE
Registration Number:	5202531	BRIGGS INSIDE DOCUMENTATION SOLUTIONS FO
Registration Number:	4626041	BRINGING THE WORLD WITHIN REACH
Registration Number:	1392309	CHART FLAGGS
Registration Number:	4625965	GRIPLOC
Registration Number:	1375684	MEDIRULE
Registration Number:	1120033	MILCOM
Registration Number:	2903273	
Registration Number:	3917663	PPRS
Registration Number:	4356204	BACTIX
Registration Number:	5006013	BRAZOS WALKING STICKS
Registration Number:	4310610	DIGISCAN
Registration Number:	1813353	DMI
Registration Number:	0986984	DURO-MED
Registration Number:	2430702	DURO-MED

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3573825	FEVERVUE
Registration Number:	5663172	HABITAT
Registration Number:	4651677	HEALTHSMART
Registration Number:	3011712	HEALTHSMART
Registration Number:	5124723	HEALTHSMART
Registration Number:	2810125	ICE KOLD
Registration Number:	2951154	KOOL PRESS
Registration Number:	2232093	M
Registration Number:	2232096	MABIS
Registration Number:	2232092	MABIS HEALTHCARE INC.
Registration Number:	2401355	MAKING LIFESTYLE PRODUCTS FOR BETTER LIV
Registration Number:	2336124	MATCH MATES
Registration Number:	2458954	
Registration Number:	4625977	POWERSLIDE
Registration Number:	4160891	S.
Registration Number:	4119708	SAFE STEP
Registration Number:	5765628	SOFTLINK COMFORT ID
Registration Number:	2769132	SOL-R HEAT
Registration Number:	2752831	SOL-R HEAT
Registration Number:	3961002	SWITCH STICKS
Registration Number:	1514497	STEIN'S
Registration Number:	2595835	TAKING CARE OF YOUR HEALTHCARE NEEDS
Registration Number:	2674975	TENDER TYKES
Registration Number:	1679850	THERABEADS
Registration Number:	1865695	THERABEADS
Registration Number:	4481692	THERA BEADS
Registration Number:	4590457	TWIST AND CLICK
Registration Number:	4625843	UGRIP
Registration Number:	4018826	ZOOTEMPS
Registration Number:	3888543	OMNIMED
Registration Number:	3939482	POWER LIFTER
Registration Number:	1025231	STAT-I.D.
Serial Number:	87136065	HABITAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page4.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page5.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page6.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page7.tif source=Briggs - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page8.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of June 9, 2021, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with an office located at 225 South 6th Street, Suite 2500, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, together with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, foreign counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and patents acquired after the effective date of the Assignment Document (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule B, together with all divisions, foreign counterparts, renewals, and extensions thereof, and trademarks acquired after the effective date of the Assignment Document (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2019 (the "Assignment Document"), among Briggs Medical Service Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 4900 University Avenue, Suite 200, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, D-M-S Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, OMNI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Assurity Brands, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and Briggs Manufacture Products Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as grantors and assignors (collectively, the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on November 13, 2019 at Reel 050996, Frame 0018 of the patent records and recorded on November 13, 2019 at Reel 6795, Frame 0246 of the trademark records.

For good and valuable consideration, the Assignee hereby terminates and releases, and grants and conveys to the Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral and the other Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignment Document). Nothing herein constitutes a release or satisfaction of any indebtedness owing by the Assignors or their affiliates to the undersigned.

The Assignee agrees to take all further actions and deliver such documents as the Assignor reasonably requests to confirm this RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, in each case at the sole cost and expense of Assignor.

Signature page follows.

US.133194931.03

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Brandon Brauer Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
D-M-S Holdings, LLC	SLIDING HANDLE REACHER	US 8,777,287	15-Jul-2014
DMS Holdings, Inc.	TAMPER EVIDENT BAG FOR MEDICAL STORAGE	US D557,148	11-Dec-2007
Omni Acquisition Inc.	SPINE ROD CLAMPING BODY AND PEDICLE SCREW ASSEMBLY COMPRISING SAME	US 8,979,906	17-Mar-2015
Omni Acquisition Inc.	INTERVERTEBRAL BODY FUSION DEVICE	US D675,736	5-Feb-2013
Omni Acquisition Inc.	INTERVERTEBRAL BODY FUSION IMPLANT DEVICE	US 8,845,727	30-Sep-2014
Omni Acquisition Inc.	BONE FIXATION ASSEMBLY	US 8,545,500	1-Oct-2013
Omni Acquisition Inc.	BONE FUSION DEVICE	US D623,298	7-Sep-2010
Omni Acquisition Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MICRO- INVASIVE TRANSFACET LUMBAR INTERBODY FUSION	US 8,496,661	30-Jul-2013
Omni Acquisition Inc.	STABILIZATION ROD ASSEMBLY FOR SPINE FIXATION AND PROCESS OF MAKING SAME	US 8,894,689	25-Nov-2014
Omni Acquisition Inc.	POLY-AXIAL PEDICLE SCREW IMPLEMENTS AND LOCK SCREW THEREFOR	US 8,382,809	26-Feb-2013
Omni Acquisition Inc.	POLY-AXIAL PEDICLE SCREW ASSEMBLY	US 8,439,923	14-May-2013
Omni Acquisition Inc.	INTERVERTEBRAL BODY FUSION IMPLANT DEVICE	US D650,481	13-Dec-2011
Omni Acquisition Inc.	INTERVERTEBRAL BODY FUSION IMPLANT DEVICE	US D674,900	22-Jan-2013

Schedule A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Patent Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	THERMOMETER INCLUDING COLOR CHANGING ILLUMINATION PORTION	1-Apr-2015	US 15/562,728
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HUMIDIFIER MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL	1-Aug-2017	US 15/665,604
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HUMIDIFIER LIQUID TANK	1-Aug-2017	US 15/665,611
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HUMIDIFIER RESERVOIR FLUID CONTROL	1-Aug-2017	US 15/665,614
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HUMIDIFIER USER INTERACTION	1-Aug-2017	US 15/665,616
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HUMIDIFIER	1-Aug-2017	US 29/612,426
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	COMPUTERIZED DISPLAY DEVICE WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR TARGET HUMIDITY	1-Aug-2017	US 29/612,427

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Assurity Brands, LLC	NOURISH BEAUTY	08/09/2016	5,017,182
Assurity Brands, LLC	NOURISH BEAUTE	08/09/2016	5,016,961
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	AMNIHOOK	06/10/1969	870,959
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	DOUBLE-GRIP	11/06/1973	972,470
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	HEELBO	09/06/1983	1,250,242
Briggs Manufactured Products Company, LLC	HEELBO & Design	08/30/2016	5,032,900
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	Miscellaneous Design (Stylized bird)	07/31/1973	965,145
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	PLASTIBELL	11/22/1966	819,176
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	READY-ROLLED	07/10/1973	963,351
Briggs Manufactured Products Company LLC	U-BAG	10/04/1966	816,180
Briggs Medical Service Company	BRIGGS	02/15/1977	1,059,210
Briggs Medical Service Company	BRIGGS HEALTHCARE	03/13/2012	4,111,275
Briggs Medical Service Company	BRIGGS INSIDE	05/16/2017	5,202,530
Briggs Medical Service Company	BRIGGS INSIDE Documentation Solutions for your EMR System & Design	05/16/2017	5,202,531
Briggs Medical Service Company	BRINGING THE WORLD WITHIN REACH	10/21/2014	4,626,041

Schedule B

Briggs Medical Service Company	CHART FLAGGS & Design	05/06/1986	1,392,309
Briggs Medical Service Company	GRIPLOC	10/21/2014	4,625,965
Briggs Medical Service Company	MEDIRULE	12/17/1985	1,375,684
Briggs Medical Service Company	MILCOM	06/12/1979	1,120,033
Briggs Medical Service Company	Miscellaneous Design (Mother & Child)	11/16/2004	2,903,273
Briggs Medical Service Company	PPRS	02/08/2011	3,917,663
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	BACTIX	06/25/2013	4,356,204
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	BRAZOS WALKING STICKS	07/26/2016	5006013
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	DIGISCAN	03/26/2013	4,310,610
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	DMI	12/28/1993	1,813,353
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	DURO-MED	06/25/1974	986,984
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	DURO-MED	02/27/2001	2,430,702
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	FEVERVUE	02/10/2009	3,573,825
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HABITAT	08/11/2016	5,663,172
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HEALTHSMART	12/09/2014	4,651,677
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HEALTHSMART	11/01/2005	3,011,712
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HEALTHSMART and Design	01/17/2017	5,124,723
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	ICE KOLD	02/03/2004	2,810,125
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	KOOL PRESS	05/17/2005	2,951,154
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	M and Design	03/16/1999	2,232,093
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	MABIS	03/16/1999	2,232,096
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	MABIS HEALTHCARE INC.	03/16/1999	2,232,092

D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	MAKING LIFESTYLE PRODUCTS FOR BETTER LIVING	11/07/2000	2,401,355
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	MATCH MATES	03/28/2000	2,336,124
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (Peach logo)	06/12/2001	2,458,954
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	POWERSLIDE	10/21/2014	4,625,977
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	S.	06/19/2012	4,160,891
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	SAFE STEP	03/27/2012	4,119,708
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	SOFTLINK COMFORT ID	05/28/2019	5,765,628
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	SOL-R HEAT	09/30/2003	2,769,132
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	SOL-R HEAT & Design	08/19/2003	2,752,831
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	SWITCH STICKS	05/17/2011	3,961,002
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	STEIN'S	11/29/1988	1,514,497
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	TAKING CARE OF YOUR HEALTHCARE NEEDS	07/16/2002	2,595,835
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	TENDER TYKES and Design	01/14/2003	2,674,975
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	THERABEADS	03/17/1992	1,679,850
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	THERABEADS & Design	12/06/1994	1,865,695
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	THERABEADS & Design	02/11/2014	4,481,692
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	TWIST AND CLICK	08/19/2014	4,590,457
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	UGRIP	10/21/2014	4,625,843
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	ZOOTEMPS	08/30/2011	4,018,826
Omni Acquisition Corp.	OMNIMED (Stylized)	12/14/2010	3,888,543
Omni Acquisition Corp.	POWER LIFTER (Stylized)	04/05/2011	3,939,482
Omni Acquisition Corp.	STAT-I.D.	11/18/1975	1,025,231

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
D-M-S Holdings, Inc.	HABITAT	08/11/2016	87136065

Schedule B

US.133194931.03

RECORDED: 06/09/2021